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Key to symbols used on the timetable

An asterisk (*) after the time of the exam indicates that candidates in these examinations will need to
be accommodated separately from candidates in other examinations, normally in a practical or other

suitably equipped room.

Monday 10 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Photography Higher 09:00 - 10:00
Cantonese Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:40
Cantonese Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00 - 10:30
Mandarin Simplified Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:40
Mandarin Simplified Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00 - 10:30
Mandarin Traditional Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:40
Mandarin Traditional Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00 - 10:30

Urdu Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:00

Urdu Higher Listening 11:30 - 12:00* (approx)
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Cantonese Higher Listening 13:00 - 13:30* (approx)
Cantonese Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 13:00 - 14:45*
Mandarin Simplified Higher Listening 13:00 - 13:30* (approx)
Mandarin Simplified Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 13:00 - 14:45*
Mandarin Traditional Higher Listening 13:00 - 13:30* (approx)
Mandarin Traditional Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 13:00 - 14:45*
Physical Education Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Tuesday 11 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Music Technology Higher 09:00 - 10:00*
Environmental Science Higher Paper 1 09:00 - 09:45
Environmental Science Higher Paper 2 10:05 - 12:35
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Business Management Higher 13:00 - 15:45
Business Management Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:45




Wednesday 12 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Physics Higher Paper 1 Multiple Choice 09:00 - 09:45

Physics Higher Paper 2 10:05 - 12:20

Physics Advanced Higher 09:00 - 12:00

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Classical Studies Higher Classical Literature 13:00 - 14:10

Classical Studies Higher Classical Society 14:40 - 16:30

Classical Studies Advanced Higher 13:00 - 14:00

Thursday 13 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

English Higher Reading for Understanding, Analysis 09:00 - 10:30
and Evaluation

English Higher Critical Reading 11:00 - 12:30

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

English Advanced Higher Literary Study 13:00 - 14:30

English Advanced Higher Textual Analysis 15:00 - 16:30

Note: Advanced Higher English Folios should be submitted on the day of the exam.

Friday 14 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Art and Design Higher 09:00 - 10:15
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Administration and IT Higher 13:30 - 15:00
Monday 17 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Biology Higher Paper 1 Multiple Choice 09:00 - 09:40
Biology Higher Paper 2 10:00 - 12:20
Human Biology Higher Paper 1 Multiple Choice 09:00 - 09:40
Human Biology Higher Paper 2 10:00 - 12:20
Biology Advanced Higher 09:00 - 12:00
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Accounting Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Accounting Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:30




Tuesday 18 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Fashion and Textile Technology | Higher 09:00 - 10:30

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Geography Higher Physical and Human Environments 13:00 - 14:50

Geography Higher Global Issues and Geographical Skills 15:20 - 16:10

Cruinn-edlas An Ard Ire Arainneachdan Fiosaigeach agus 13:00 - 14:50
Daonna

Cruinn-eolas An Ard Ire Cuisean Cruinneil agus Sgilean Cruinn- [ 15:20 - 16:10
eodlais

Geography Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:30

Cruinn-edlas Ard Ire Adhartach 13:00 - 15:30

Wednesday 19 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

History Higher British, European and World History 09:00 - 10:30

History Higher Scottish History 11:00 - 12:30

Eachdraidh An Ard Ire Eachdraidh Bhreatannach, Edrpach 09:00-10:30
agus An t-Saoghail

Eachdraidh An Ard Ire Eachdraidh Albannach 11:00 - 12:30

History Advanced Higher 09:00 - 12:00

Eachdraidh Ard Ire Adhartach 09:00 - 12:00

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Graphic Communication Higher 13:15-15:15

Graphic Communication Advanced Higher 13:15-15:15

Mathematics of Mechanics Advanced Higher 13:00 - 16:00

Thursday 20 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time

Music Higher 09:00 - 10:00*

Italian Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00 - 10:30

Italian Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 11:00 - 12:20*

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Music Advanced Higher 13:00 - 14:15* (approx)

Italian Higher Reading and Directed Writing 13:00 - 15:00

Italian Higher Listening 15:30 - 16:00* (approx)




Friday 21 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
French Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:00
French Higher Listening 11:30 - 12:00*(approx)
French Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00-10:30
French Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 11:00 - 12:20*
Statistics Advanced Higher Paper 1 09:00 - 10:00
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Statistics Advanced Higher Paper 2 13:00 - 15:45
Monday 24 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Mathematics Advanced Higher Paper 1 Non-calculator 09:00 - 10:00
Mathematics Advanced Higher Paper 2 10:20 - 12:50
Matamataig Ard Ire Adhartach Paipear 1 Gun aireamhair 09:00 - 10:00
Matamataig Ard Ire Adhartach Paipear 2 10:20 - 12:50
Mathematics Higher Paper 1 Non-calculator 09:00 - 10:30
Mathematics Higher Paper 2 11:00 - 12:45
Matamataig An Ard Ire Paipear 1 Gun aireamhair 09:00 - 10:30
Matamataig An Ard re Paipear 2 11:00 - 12:45
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Dance Higher 13:30 - 15:30
Tuesday 25 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Media Higher Analysis of Media Content 09:00 - 10:45
Media Higher The Role of Media 11:05 - 12:05
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Modern Studies Higher Paper 1 13:00 - 14:45
Modern Studies Higher Paper 2 15:15 - 16:30
Nuadh-edlas An Ard Ire Paipear 1 13:00 - 14:45
Nuadh-edlas An Ard Ire Paipear 2 15:15 - 16:30
Modern Studies Advanced Higher 13:00 - 16:00
Nuadh-edlas Ard Ire Adhartach 13:00 - 16:00




Wednesday 26 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Chemistry Higher Paper 1 Multiple Choice 09:00 - 09:40
Chemistry Higher Paper 2 10:00 - 12:20
Chemistry Advanced Higher 09:00 - 12:00
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Drama Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Thursday 27 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Politics Higher Paper 1 09:00 - 10:45
Politics Higher Paper 2 11:15-12:30
Latin Higher Paper 1: Literary Appreciation 09:00 - 11:40
Latin Advanced Higher Paper 1: Literary Appreciation 09:00 - 10:45
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Health and Food Technology Higher 13:00 - 15:00
Health and Food Technology Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Latin Higher Paper 2: Translating 13:30 - 14:30
Latin Advanced Higher Paper 2: Translating 13:30 - 15:00
Friday 28 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Spanish Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:00
Spanish Higher Listening 11:30 - 12:00* (approx)
Spanish Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00-10:30
Spanish Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 11:00 - 12:20*
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Computing Science Higher 13:15-15:15
Computing Science Advanced Higher 13:15 - 15:45




Monday 31 May

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Religious, Moral and Higher World Religion, Morality and Belief 09:00 - 11:15
Philosophical Studies

Religious, Moral and Higher Religious and Philosophical Questions | 11:45 - 12:30
Philosophical Studies

Religious, Moral and Advanced Higher 09:00 - 12:00
Philosophical Studies

Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Design and Manufacture Higher 13:00 - 15:15
Design and Manufacture Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:15
Tuesday 1 June

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
English for Speakers of Other Higher Listening 09:00 - 09:45* (approx)
Languages

English for Speakers of Other Higher Reading 10:15 - 11:25
Languages

Philosophy Higher Paper 1 09:00 - 11:15
Gaidhlig An Ard re Leughadh agus Litreachas 09:00 - 10:50
Gaidhlig An Ard Ire Eisteachd 11:20 - 12:00*
Gaidhlig Ard Ire Adhartach Sgrudadh 09:00 - 10:30
Gaidhlig Ard Ire Adhartach Litreachas 11:00 - 12:00
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
English for Speakers of Other Higher Writing 13:00 - 14:40
Languages

Philosophy Higher Paper 2 13:00 - 14:45
Gaidhlig Ard Ire Adhartach Eadar-theangachadh 13:00 - 13:30
Wednesday 2 June

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Psychology Higher 09:00 - 11:40
Gaelic (Learners) Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:00
Gaelic (Learners) Higher Listening 11:30 - 12:00* (approx)
Gaelic (Learners) Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00 - 10:30
Gaelic (Learners) Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 11:00 - 12:20*
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Economics Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Economics Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Sociology Higher 13:00 - 14:50




Thursday 3 June

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
German Higher Reading and Directed Writing 09:00 - 11:00
German Higher Listening 11:30 - 12:00* (approx)
German Advanced Higher Reading and Translation 09:00-10:30
German Advanced Higher Listening and Discursive Writing 11:00 - 12:20*
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time

Care Higher 13:00 - 14:30
Friday 4 June

Morning

Course Level Paper Time
Childcare and Development Higher 09:00-10:30
Afternoon

Course Level Paper Time
Engineering Science Higher 13:00 - 15:30
Engineering Science Advanced Higher 13:00 - 15:30




Index to timetable

Higher/An Ard ire

Accounting

Administration and IT

Art and Design

Biology

Business Management
Cantonese

Care

Chemistry

Childcare and Development
Classical Studies
Computing Science
Cruinn-edlas

Dance

Design and Manufacture
Drama

Eachdraidh

Economics

Engineering Science
English

English for Speakers of Other Languages
Environmental Science
Fashion and Textile Technology
French

Gaelic (Learners)

Gaidhlig

Geography

Advanced Higher/Ard ire Adhartach

Accounting

Biology

Business Management
Cantonese

Chemistry

Classical Studies
Computing Science
Cruinn-edlas
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Engineering Science
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17 May
14 May
14 May
17 May
11 May
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26 May
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28 May
18 May
24 May
31 May
26 May
19 May
2 June
4 June
13 May
1 June
11 May
18 May
21 May
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1 June
18 May

17 May
17 May
11 May
10 May
26 May
12 May
28 May
18 May
31 May
19 May
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4 June
13 May
21 May
2 June
1 June
18 May
3 June

German

Graphic Communication
Health and Food Technology
History

Human Biology

Italian

Latin

Mandarin Simplified
Mandarin Traditional
Matamataig
Mathematics

Media

Modern Studies

Music

Music Technology
Nuadh-edlas
Philosophy
Photography

Physical Education
Physics

Politics

Psychology

Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies
Sociology

Spanish

Urdu

Graphic Communication
Health and Food Technology
History

[talian

Latin

Mandarin Simplified
Mandarin Traditional
Matamataig

Mathematics

Mathematics of Mechanics
Modern Studies

Music

Nuadh-eolas

Physics

Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies
Spanish

Statistics

3 June
19 May
27 May
19 May
17 May
20 May
27 May
10 May
10 May
24 May
24 May
25 May
25 May
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25 May
1 June
10 May
10 May
12 May
27 May
2 June
31 May
2 June
28 May
10 May

19 May
27 May
19 May
20 May
27 May
10 May
10 May
24 May
24 May
19 May
25 May
20 May
25 May
12 May
31 May
28 May
21 May



