

### **Examination Timetable 2021**

Published date: November 2020

Publication code: BA1788

Published by the Scottish Qualifications Authority

The Optima Building, 58 Robertson Street, Glasgow, G2 8DQ

Lowden, 24 Wester Shawfair, Dalkeith, EH22 1FD

#### www.sqa.org.uk

The information in this publication may be reproduced in support of SQA qualifications. If it is reproduced, SQA should be clearly acknowledged as the source. If it is to be used for any other purpose, then written permission must be obtained from SQA. It must not be reproduced for trade or commercial purposes.

For an up-to-date list of prices visit the Publication Sales and Downloads section of SQA's website.
This document will be produced in alternative formats, including large type, braille and community
languages. For further details, telephone SQA's Customer Contact Centre on 0345 279 1000.
SQA is committed to using plain English. We will try to make our publications as easy and straightforward to understand as we can, and will try to avoid all unnecessary jargon. If there is any
language in this document that you feel is hard to understand, or could be improved, please write to Editor, Communications Team, at the Glasgow address above or e-mail: <a href="mailto:editor@sqa.org.uk">editor@sqa.org.uk</a>

# **Key to symbols used on the timetable**

An asterisk (\*) after the time of the exam indicates that candidates in these examinations will need to be accommodated separately from candidates in other examinations, normally in a practical or other suitably equipped room.

Monday 10 May	,			
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Photography	Higher		09:00 - 10:00	
Cantonese	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:40	
Cantonese	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
Mandarin Simplified	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:40	
Mandarin Simplified	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
Mandarin Traditional	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:40	
Mandarin Traditional	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
Urdu	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:00	
Urdu	Higher	Listening	11:30 - 12:00* (approx)	
Afternoon		·	•	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Cantonese	Higher	Listening	13:00 - 13:30* (approx)	
Cantonese	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	13:00 - 14:45*	
Mandarin Simplified	Higher	Listening	13:00 - 13:30* (approx)	
Mandarin Simplified	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	13:00 - 14:45*	
Mandarin Traditional	Higher	Listening	13:00 - 13:30* (approx)	
Mandarin Traditional	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	13:00 - 14:45*	
Physical Education	Higher		13:00 - 15:30	

Tuesday 11 May Morning				
Music Technology	Higher		09:00 - 10:00*	
Environmental Science	Higher	Paper 1	09:00 - 09:45	
Environmental Science	Higher	Paper 2	10:05 - 12:35	
Afternoon	•		·	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Business Management	Higher		13:00 - 15:45	
Business Management	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:45	

Wednesday 12 May Morning				
Physics	Higher	Paper 1 Multiple Choice	09:00 - 09:45	
Physics	Higher	Paper 2	10:05 - 12:20	
Physics	Advanced Higher		09:00 - 12:00	
Afternoon				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Classical Studies	Higher	Classical Literature	13:00 - 14:10	
Classical Studies	Higher	Classical Society	14:40 - 16:30	
Classical Studies	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 14:00	

Thursday 13	May			
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
English	Higher	Reading for Understanding, Analysis and Evaluation	09:00 - 10:30	
English	Higher	Critical Reading	11:00 - 12:30	
Afternoon			•	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
English	Advanced Higher	Literary Study	13:00 - 14:30	
English	Advanced Higher	Textual Analysis	15:00 - 16:30	
Note: Advanced H	ligher English Folios shou	ld be submitted on the day of the ex	xam.	

Friday 14 May			
Morning			
Course	Level	Paper	Time
Art and Design	Higher		09:00 - 10:15
Afternoon			
Course	Level	Paper	Time
Administration and IT	Higher		13:30 - 15:00

Monday 17 May				
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Biology	Higher	Paper 1 Multiple Choice	09:00 - 09:40	
Biology	Higher	Paper 2	10:00 - 12:20	
Human Biology	Higher	Paper 1 Multiple Choice	09:00 - 09:40	
Human Biology	Higher	Paper 2	10:00 - 12:20	
Biology	Advanced Higher		09:00 - 12:00	
Afternoon	·	•	•	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Accounting	Higher		13:00 - 15:30	
Accounting	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:30	

Tuesday 18 May			
Morning			
Course	Level	Paper	Time
Fashion and Textile Technology	Higher		09:00 - 10:30
Afternoon			
Course	Level	Paper	Time
Geography	Higher	Physical and Human Environments	13:00 - 14:50
Geography	Higher	Global Issues and Geographical Skills	15:20 - 16:10
Cruinn-eòlas	An Àrd Ìre	Àrainneachdan Fiosaigeach agus Daonna	13:00 - 14:50
Cruinn-eòlas	An Àrd Ìre	Cùisean Cruinneil agus Sgilean Cruinn- eòlais	15:20 - 16:10
Geography	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:30
Cruinn-eòlas	Àrd Ìre Adhartach		13:00 - 15:30

Wednesday 19 May				
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
History	Higher	British, European and World History	09:00 - 10:30	
History	Higher	Scottish History	11:00 - 12:30	
Eachdraidh	An Àrd Ìre	Eachdraidh Bhreatannach, Eòrpach agus An t-Saoghail	09:00 - 10:30	
Eachdraidh	An Àrd Ìre	Eachdraidh Albannach	11:00 - 12:30	
History	Advanced Higher		09:00 - 12:00	
Eachdraidh	Àrd Ìre Adhartach		09:00 - 12:00	
Afternoon				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Graphic Communication	Higher		13:15 - 15:15	
Graphic Communication	Advanced Higher		13:15 - 15:15	
Mathematics of Mechanics	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 16:00	

Thursday 20 May				
Morning	Morning			
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Music	Higher		09:00 - 10:00*	
Italian	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
Italian	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	11:00 - 12:20*	
Afternoon		^		
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Music	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 14:15* (approx)	
Italian	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	13:00 - 15:00	
Italian	Higher	Listening	15:30 - 16:00* (approx)	

Friday 21 May				
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
French	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:00	
French	Higher	Listening	11:30 - 12:00*(approx)	
French	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
French	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	11:00 - 12:20*	
Statistics	Advanced Higher	Paper 1	09:00 - 10:00	
Afternoon		•	•	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Statistics	Advanced Higher	Paper 2	13:00 - 15:45	

Monday 24 M	ay			
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Mathematics	Advanced Higher	Paper 1 Non-calculator	09:00 - 10:00	
Mathematics	Advanced Higher	Paper 2	10:20 - 12:50	
Matamataig	Àrd Ìre Adhartach	Paipear 1 Gun àireamhair	09:00 - 10:00	
Matamataig	Àrd Ìre Adhartach	Paipear 2	10:20 - 12:50	
Mathematics	Higher	Paper 1 Non-calculator	09:00 - 10:30	
Mathematics	Higher	Paper 2	11:00 - 12:45	
Matamataig	An Àrd Ìre	Paipear 1 Gun àireamhair	09:00 - 10:30	
Matamataig	An Àrd Ìre	Paipear 2	11:00 - 12:45	
Afternoon			·	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Dance	Higher		13:30 - 15:30	

Tuesday 25 May					
Morning					
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
Media	Higher	Analysis of Media Content	09:00 - 10:45		
Media	Higher	The Role of Media	11:05 - 12:05		
Afternoon	•		-		
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
Modern Studies	Higher	Paper 1	13:00 - 14:45		
Modern Studies	Higher	Paper 2	15:15 - 16:30		
Nuadh-eòlas	An Àrd Ìre	Paipear 1	13:00 - 14:45		
Nuadh-eòlas	An Àrd Ìre	Paipear 2	15:15 - 16:30		
Modern Studies	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 16:00		
Nuadh-eòlas	Àrd Ìre Adhartach		13:00 - 16:00		

Wednesday 26 May Morning				
Chemistry	Higher	Paper 1 Multiple Choice	09:00 - 09:40	
Chemistry	Higher	Paper 2	10:00 - 12:20	
Chemistry	Advanced Higher		09:00 - 12:00	
Afternoon			,	
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Drama	Higher		13:00 - 15:30	

Thursday 27 May				
Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Politics	Higher	Paper 1	09:00 - 10:45	
Politics	Higher	Paper 2	11:15 - 12:30	
Latin	Higher	Paper 1: Literary Appreciation	09:00 - 11:40	
Latin	Advanced Higher	Paper 1: Literary Appreciation	09:00 - 10:45	
Afternoon				
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Health and Food Technology	Higher		13:00 - 15:00	
Health and Food Technology	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:30	
Latin	Higher	Paper 2: Translating	13:30 - 14:30	
Latin	Advanced Higher	Paper 2: Translating	13:30 - 15:00	

Friday 28 May Morning				
Spanish	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:00	
Spanish	Higher	Listening	11:30 - 12:00* (approx)	
Spanish	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30	
Spanish	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	11:00 - 12:20*	
Afternoon	•	·		
Course	Level	Paper	Time	
Computing Science	Higher		13:15 - 15:15	
Computing Science	Advanced Higher		13:15 - 15:45	

Monday 31 May						
Morning	Morning					
Course	Level	Paper	Time			
Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies	Higher	World Religion, Morality and Belief	09:00 - 11:15			
Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies	Higher	Religious and Philosophical Questions	11:45 - 12:30			
Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies	Advanced Higher		09:00 - 12:00			
Afternoon	<u> </u>	·				
Course	Level	Paper	Time			
Design and Manufacture	Higher		13:00 - 15:15			
Design and Manufacture	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:15			

Tuesday 1 June					
Morning	Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
English for Speakers of Other Languages	Higher	Listening	09:00 - 09:45* (approx)		
English for Speakers of Other Languages	Higher	Reading	10:15 - 11:25		
Philosophy	Higher	Paper 1	09:00 - 11:15		
Gàidhlig	An Àrd Ìre	Leughadh agus Litreachas	09:00 - 10:50		
Gàidhlig	An Àrd Ìre	Èisteachd	11:20 - 12:00*		
Gàidhlig	Àrd Ìre Adhartach	Sgrùdadh	09:00 - 10:30		
Gàidhlig	Àrd Ìre Adhartach	Litreachas	11:00 - 12:00		
Afternoon					
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
English for Speakers of Other Languages	Higher	Writing	13:00 - 14:40		
Philosophy	Higher	Paper 2	13:00 - 14:45		
Gàidhlig	Àrd Ìre Adhartach	Eadar-theangachadh	13:00 - 13:30		

Wednesday 2 June						
Morning	Morning					
Course	Level	Paper	Time			
Psychology	Higher		09:00 - 11:40			
Gaelic (Learners)	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:00			
Gaelic (Learners)	Higher	Listening	11:30 - 12:00* (approx)			
Gaelic (Learners)	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30			
Gaelic (Learners)	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	11:00 - 12:20*			
Afternoon						
Course	Level	Paper	Time			
Economics	Higher		13:00 - 15:30			
Economics	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:30			
Sociology	Higher		13:00 - 14:50			

Thursday 3 June					
Morning	Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
German	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing	09:00 - 11:00		
German	Higher	Listening	11:30 - 12:00* (approx)		
German	Advanced Higher	Reading and Translation	09:00 - 10:30		
German	Advanced Higher	Listening and Discursive Writing	11:00 - 12:20*		
Afternoon					
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
Care	Higher		13:00 - 14:30		

Friday 4 June					
Morning	Morning				
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
Childcare and Development	Higher		09:00 - 10:30		
Afternoon	Afternoon				
Course	Level	Paper	Time		
Engineering Science	Higher		13:00 - 15:30		
Engineering Science	Advanced Higher		13:00 - 15:30		

#### Index to timetable

# Higher/An Àrd Ìre

Administration and IT 14 May Graphic Communication 19 May Art and Design 14 May Health and Food Technology 27 May Biology 17 May History 19 May Business Management 11 May Human Biology 17 May Cantonese 10 May Italian 20 May
Art and Design 14 May Health and Food Technology 27 May Biology 17 May History 19 May Business Management 11 May Human Biology 17 May
Business Management 11 May Human Biology 17 May
Contango 10 May Italian 20 May
Cantonese 10 May Italian 20 May
Care 3 June Latin 27 May
Chemistry 26 May Mandarin Simplified 10 May
Childcare and Development 4 June Mandarin Traditional 10 May
Classical Studies 12 May Matamataig 24 May
Computing Science 28 May Mathematics 24 May
Cruinn-eòlas 18 May Media 25 May
Dance 24 May Modern Studies 25 May
Design and Manufacture 31 May Music 20 May
Drama 26 May Music Technology 11 May
Eachdraidh 19 May Nuadh-eòlas 25 May
Economics 2 June Philosophy 1 June
Engineering Science 4 June Photography 10 May
English 13 May Physical Education 10 May
English for Speakers of Other Languages 1 June Physics 12 May
Environmental Science 11 May Politics 27 May
Fashion and Textile Technology 18 May Psychology 2 June
French 21 May Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies 31 May
Gaelic (Learners) 2 June Sociology 2 June
Gàidhlig 1 June Spanish 28 May
Geography 18 May Urdu 10 May

# Advanced Higher/Àrd Ìre Adhartach

Accounting	17 May	Graphic Communication	19 May
Biology	17 May	Health and Food Technology	27 May
Business Management	11 May	History	19 May
Cantonese	10 May	Italian	20 May
Chemistry	26 May	Latin	27 May
Classical Studies	12 May	Mandarin Simplified	10 May
Computing Science	28 May	Mandarin Traditional	10 May
Cruinn-eòlas	18 May	Matamataig	24 May
Design and Manufacture	31 May	Mathematics	24 May
Eachdraidh	19 May	Mathematics of Mechanics	19 May
Economics	2 June	Modern Studies	25 May
Engineering Science	4 June	Music	20 May
English	13 May	Nuadh-eòlas	25 May
French	21 May	Physics	12 May
Gaelic (Learners)	2 June	Religious, Moral and Philosophical Studies	31 May
Gàidhlig	1 June	Spanish	28 May
Geography	18 May	Statistics	21 May
German	3 June		